11681261

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lawrence Reid	02/12/2007
Steven Reid	02/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solar Revolution LLC
Street Address:	3585 W. 3150 S.
City:	Heber
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11681261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)665-1358

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8015334095

Email: trent@bakeriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Trent Baker
Address Line 1: 470 E 9th Avenue

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4000.3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Trent Baker

Total Attachments: 1

source = 21507 signed ASSIGNMENT 3#page 1.t if

PATENT REEL: 018955 FRAME: 0588

500232129

Attorney Docket: 4000.3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an assignment of the following rights, title, and interest: United States of America rights, title, and interest in the invention.

Title of the invention: Systems and methods for solar affected environmental control

INVENTORS (ASSIGNORS):

NAME	ADDRESS
Lawrence W. Reid	3585 W. 3150 S. Heber, Utah 84032
Steven W. Reid	3585 W. 3150 S. Heber, Utah 84032

ASSIGNEE:

Solar Revolution LLC 3585 W. 3150 S. Heber, Utah 84032

We desire to assign our above-identifies rights, title and interest in the Invention to the below-identified Assignce:

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell, and transfer our above identified, rights, title, and interest in said Invention, said application(s) identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in any to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to use with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as Assignee of whole right, title, and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patent, for filing divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforementioned Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

INVENTOR-SIGNATURE	DATE
Tournence Willer	2/12/07
Alla Deil	2/9/07
	,

Baker & Associates PLLC

PATENT REEL: 018955 FRAME: 0589